

Eng. Abdullah Obeikan

Eng. Abdullah Obeikan is one of the Middle East's Digital Transformation Disruptors & Industry 4.0 Leaders.

Board member & CEO of Obeikan Investment Group, a pioneering group of more than 20 companies with a diversified portfolio focused on advanced industrial technologies and digital solutions.

Eng. Abdullah is also a board member in some of the most prestigious entities and organisations in the KSA.

Board Member, Group Chief Executive Officer

Board Member of Obeikan Investment Group

Chairman of Obeikan Elopak Company Ltd.

Board Member of Obeikan combibloc Company Ltd.

Board Member of Obeikan Glass Company Ltd.

Board Member of Arabian Shield Insurance Company

Chairman of Obeikan AGC Ltd.

Board Member of the National Water Company

Board Member of the Technical and Vocational Training Corporation

Board Member of Social Development Bank

Board Member of Saudi Customs

Member of the Industrial Council). Authority for Industrial Estates and Technology Zones) and Vice Chairman of Dussur Company.